FORM PTO - 1595 RECORDATION FO	Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6/93) OMB No.0651-0011(exp.4/94) PATENTS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SCHMITT, Klaus	Name: Willy Ruesch AG
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo_X	Willy-Ruesch-Strasse 4-10
3. Nature of conveyance:	DE-71394 Kernen-Rommelshausen
X Assignment Merger	Germany
Security AgreementChange of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: September 03, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,162,244 patented December 19, 2000
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Dr. Paul Vincent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Street Address:	Enclosed
Kohler Schmid Moebus	X Authorized to be charged to
Ruppmannstrasse 27	deposit account
D-70565 Stuttgart	8. Deposit account number: 11-1447
Germany	o. Deposit document manner. In ATT.
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr. Paul Vincent October 05, 2005	
	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document3	

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

SIGNATURE(S): The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above

(Signature)

Sol ____. 4

(Date of Signing)

09-03-

(Klaus SCHMITT)